
 

 

 

An Act 
ENROLLED SENATE 

BILL NO. 1418 By: Simpson of the Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Ownbey of the House 

 

 

 

An Act relating to oil and gas; requiring the 

Corporation Commission to promulgate rules governing 

reporting requirements for certain landfill disposal 

of drilling waste materials; stating time period; 

stating requirements for reporting and making 

information available to the public; and providing 

for noncodification. 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Drilling waste material records 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law not to be 

codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows: 

 

No later than sixty (60) days following the effective date of 

this act, the Corporation Commission shall promulgate rules as 

necessary to implement the following: 

 

Oil and gas operators disposing of any oil field waste 

materials, including drilling fluids and solids, by method of 

disposal in any commercial solid waste disposal site regulated by 

the Department of Environmental Quality, shall be required to 

generate a record, report and/or manifest of such material.  The 

manifest shall include, but not limited to, generator of the waste, 

source of the waste, volume of the waste, and the disposal site. 

 

The Commission shall require information on drilling waste 

materials disposed of in commercial solid waste disposal sites to be 

included in such record, report and/or manifest in the same manner 

as such information is recorded and maintained for other disposal 
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methods authorized by the Commission.  Such reporting requirements 

shall not be more or less stringent than is required for any other 

disposal method authorized by the Commission.  In addition, the 

Commission shall make such information available to the public in 

the same manner as similar information is made available to the 

public. 
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Passed the Senate the 11th day of March, 2014. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 2nd day of April, 2014. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

Received by the Office of the Governor this ____________________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this _________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

 

 _________________________________ 

 Governor of the State of Oklahoma 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


